

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

Office of the City Mayor TRANSMITTAL



December 13, 2024

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite OFFICE OF THE
SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD
RECEIVED
BY:RUTH/growly(
DATE: /2/(L/D)_TIME: _(0'.2))
BACCOR CITY CAVITÉ

Attention:

ATTY, KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTION

Dear Hon. Bautista-Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measure:

1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-563 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION APPROVING/CONCURRING WITH RESOLUTION NO. 2, SERIES OF 2024 DATED 15 JULY 2024 OF THE BACOOR CITY LAND AND IMPROVEMENT APPRAISAL COMMITTEE (BCLIAC) AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY GOVERNMENT TO ENTER INTO A LOAN AGREEMENT WITH THE DEVELOPMENT BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES (DBP) IN THE AMOUNT OF PHP 3,353,919,074.50 FOR THE PURCHASE OF VARIOUS PARCELS OF LAND WITHIN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE TO BE USED FOR THE PUBLIC HOUSING, URBAN DEVELOPMENT, AND JOB CREATION PROGRAMS OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE





Sincerely Yours,









Address Bacoor Government Center, Bacoor Blvd.
Brgy, Bayanan, City of Bacoor, Cavite
Trunkline, 434-1111
Website, www.bacoor.gov.ph